TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit

3 e of BodT
Passen er CarM1 Cate ocatee of vehicl
ASper codifications4 Month and year of manufacture
4lin dersNo. of5
lica bleAsaChassis number6
As applicable
8
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
Petro I
o erated vehicle
Fuel used
i17.5 Kw @ 5500 rpmH. P./BHP
t482 cc10.
Creta N Line N8 1.5 Turbo DCT BS-VI11. Ma kers classificatio n
2610 mmWheel base
13. ca actSeatin
licableAsa14. Colou r
7349 sULW u nladen wei ht15.
1795 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
16.
Number, descriPtion, size
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared bY the
205/65 R16 95H;
R18 95H
2L5/6o R17 96H; ztslssFront Axlea
20s165 R16 95H;
RlB 95H
zts160 R17 96H; 2t5/ssRear Axleb
18.
953 Ka faw
842 K Sb
19.
4330 mmthOverall lena
1790 mmc Overall width
1620 mm without roof rack
1635 mm with roof rack
d Overall height
136 mme
3(a)
7
9.
Cubic ca pacity
t2.
5 in all
17.
Reqistered Axle Weight
Front axle
Rear axle (raw)
Dimension
b. Rear over hanq
Min. qround clea rance
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN O764' Dated:
26.12.2f.29 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as ceftified by the testing agencies concerned,